RESOLUTION 2018-3

WHEREAS, Ottawa County Emergency Management currently owns and maintains a 2008 ATV, Serial No. LCXRSTS168X001267, Model no. ATV96, inventory No. 380.01, and

WHEREAS, Ottawa County Emergency Management has purchased a new ATV and is no longer in need of this ATV, and

WHEREAS, Ottawa County District 1 is in need of an ATV and wishes this ATV be transferred to Ottawa County District 1;

WHEREAS, although title will remain in the name of Ottawa County, a new inventory number will be assigned upon transfer of ownership from Emergency Management to District 1;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by a majority vote of the Ottawa County Board of Commissioners, that Emergency Management be authorized to transfer the aforementioned vehicle to District 1.

APPROVED in Regular Session this _______ day of April, 2018.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OTTAWA COUNTYOKLAHOMA

hairman

Member

Member

FIXED ASSET RECORD - PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

(Autos, Office Furniture and Equipment, Road Machinery and Equipment, Radios, Etc.)

COUNTY Ottawa			IDEN	ENTIFICATION NO. 380.01	NO. 380.	01		
OFFICE OR DEPT. EMERGENO	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT		FUNI	FUND / ACCOUNT 34-E	IT 34-E			
		RECORD OF ACQUISITION	N					
ITEM ATV		TRADE NAME				YI	YEAR: 2008	
DESCRIPTION								
ESTIMATED LIFE 0.00	SERIAL NO. LCXRSTS168X001267		MOTOR NO.		MODEL NO. ATV96	O. ATV90	6	
VENDOR OR LESSOR BEST PRICE ATV	JCE ATV	ADDRESS	ADDRESS 13401 DENTON DR	- 10	DALLAS, TX 75234	75234		
If acquired by purchase and County a	If acquired by purchase and County actually has title thereto, give following information:			196				
DATE ACQUIRED 05/29/09	COST \$5,989.00	P.O. NO. 4723		WARRA	WARRANT NO. 2693	3		
Federal Grant money used \$ Fede If County does not have title but is h	Federal Grant money used \$Federal Contract NoCRDA No	following information:						
PAYMENT CONTRACT WITH		,	MO	MONTHLY RENTAL \$0.00	VTAL \$0.00			
CONTRACT NO.	DATE OF CONTRACT	PURCHASE PRICE	(t)	ACQI	ACQUISITION DATE	ATE		
		RECORD OF DISPOSITION	Z					
SOLD OR JUNKED (circle one) WHY?	HY?							
DATE OF DISPOSITION	AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SALE	/ED BY SALE	N	MISC. RECEIPT NO.	PT NO.			
TO WHOM SOLD		ADDRESS						
		INVENTORY:	DATE: E	BY D	DATE:	ВҮ	DATE:	ВҮ
REMARKS: 500 CC 4X4 UTV CAMO-MAPLE LEAF	AMO-MAPLE LEAF							
TOTATION: BOTTLE MANAGE								
LOCATION: 801 H SE MIAMI								

As to items under rental contract, the date of acquisition is whenever final payment is made and title is delivered